OP \$40.00 6097713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM632351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arc Holding, Inc.		02/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nox Health Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Research Court, Suite 500	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6097713	NOX HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7733200593

Email: tmdocket@cm.law

Correspondent Name: Angela Washelesky

Address Line 1: 5521 North Sawyer Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Washelesky
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Washelesky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arc Holding Inc - Name change amendment to Nox Health Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Arc Holding Inc - Name change amendment to Nox Health Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Arc Holding Inc - Name change amendment to Nox Health Group, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900602751 REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0340

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARC HOLDING, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARC HOLDING, INC." TO "NOX HEALTH
GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3978162 8100 SR# 20201100523

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Junny 10 Solicia Secretary at Same

Authentication: 202387166

Date: 02-14-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0341 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:30 PM 02/13/2020
FILED 04:30 PM 02/13/2020
SR 20201100523 - File Number 3978162

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARC HOLDING, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Arc Holding, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "I. The name of the Corporation is Nox Health Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

600578104

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 4^{th} day of February, 2020.

ARC HOLDING, INC.

By: Name: Jennifer Hall

Title: Chief Financial Officer

600578104

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0343